NOTICE OF ELECTION CEDAR KEY WATER & SEWER DISTRICT CEDAR KEY, FLORIDA

Notice is hereby given that the Cedar Key Water & Sewer District ("District") will hold an Election on Tuesday, April 1, 2024, between the hours of 7 a.m. and 7 p.m., at the City Hall, 809 6th Street, Cedar Key, FL 32625 for the purpose of the following:

Election of two (2) Commissioners to the District Board of Commissioners. The Commissioners elected shall serve a two (2) year term of office.

If a run-off election is necessary, it will be held on Tuesday, April 22, 2024, at the Cedar Key City Hall, 809 6th Street, Cedar Key, FL 32625 at the above-listed times.

Candidates seeking election must qualify with the District Clerk between 8:00 a.m. on Tuesday, January 21, 2025, and 12:00 p.m. on Friday, January 24, 2025, at the District Office, 510 3rd Street, Cedar Key, Florida 32625. Please contact Alicia Johns, District Clerk, at 352-543-5285 or alicia@ckwater.org to schedule an appointment or for additional information.

All persons seeking election shall be a qualified elector of the District at the time of qualifying. The Commissioners are elected on a non-partisan basis by a District-wide vote. The election shall be held in accordance with the District Charter and applicable state law.

The Voter Registration book closes on March 3, 2024, for the above-described Election. Any person wishing to become a registered voter can complete an application form which can be obtained at the Levy County Supervisor of Election office or online at www.registertovoteflorida.gov